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Courses available in the Winter Session 2025

Course
No.

11036
11037

10149

10023

10165

11385

10904

11210

10098

10099

11352

10571

11133

38684

38840

Course Title

Chinese I

Chinese 1I

Understanding of Modern and
Contemporary Korean History

Christianity and the World

History of Contemporary Art

Data Scientific Thinking for
Social Problem Solving Process
Finding Problems and Issues of

Our Society
Understanding and Practice of
School Communication

College English
Advanced English
Integrated Thinking and Writing
Spanish
Ewha Global Frontier Program
Startup Internship

Startup Hackathon Camp

Hours/
Credits

3/2
3/2

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

3/3

-/

-/ 2

45/ 3

Course Type

Global Communication

Global Communication

Convergence General
(History and Philosophy)
Ewha Jin-Sun-Mi
Convergence General
(Art And Expression)
Computational and
Mathematical Reasoning
Convergence General
(The Human and Society)
Computational and
Mathematical Reasoning

Global Communication
Global Communication
Thinking and Expression

Global Communication

Electives
(Future Planning)

Major Elective

Major Elective

Hosting Department

Chinese Language
and Literature

History
Christian Studies

History of Art

Social Welfare

Korean Language
Education

HOKMA College of
General Education

Student Services

Entrepreneurship




