## >> English version: go to next page.

## 2025학년도 겨울 계절학기 예고 교과목

학수번호	교과목명	시간/학점	구분	개설전공(학과)
11036	중국어 I	3 / 2	교양(글로벌의사소통)	중문
11037	중국어 🏻	3 / 2	교양(글로벌의사소통)	중문
10149	한국근현대사	3 / 3	융복합교양(역사와철학)	사학
10023	기독교와세계	3 / 3	교양(이화진선미)	기독교
10165	현대미술사	3 / 3	융복합교양(예술과표현)	미술사학
11385	데이터과학적사고와사회문제해결과정	3 / 3	교양(컴퓨팅과수리적사고)	사회복지
10904	우리사회의문제와쟁점찿기	3 / 3	융복합교양(인간과사회)	사회복지
11210	교육커뮤니케이션의이해와실제	3 / 3	융복합교양(인간과사회)	국어교육
10098	College English	3 / 3	교양(글로벌의사소통)	호크마교양대학
10099	Advanced English	3 / 3	교양(글로벌의사소통)	호크마교양대학
11352	통합적사고와글쓰기	3 / 3	교양(사고와표현)	호크마교양대학
10571	기본스페인어	3 / 3	교양(글로벌의사소통)	호크마교양대학
11133	이화글로벌프론티어	- / 1	일반교양(미래설계)	학생지원팀
38684	스타트업인턴십	- / 2		기업가정신
38840	스타트업해커톤캠프	45 / 3		기업가정신

## Courses available in the Winter Session 2025

Course No.	Course Title	Hours/ Credits	Course Type	Hosting Department
11036	Chinese I	3 / 2	Global Communication	Chinese Language and Literature
11037	Chinese II	3 / 2	Global Communication	
10149	Understanding of Modern and Contemporary Korean History	3 / 3	Convergence General (History and Philosophy)	History
10023	Christianity and the World	3 / 3	Ewha Jin-Sun-Mi	Christian Studies
10165	History of Contemporary Art	3 / 3	Convergence General (Art And Expression)	History of Art
11385	Data Scientific Thinking for Social Problem Solving Process	3 / 3	Computational and Mathematical Reasoning	Social Welfare
10904	Finding Problems and Issues of Our Society	3 / 3	Convergence General (The Human and Society)	
11210	Understanding and Practice of School Communication	3 / 3	Computational and Mathematical Reasoning	Korean Language Education
10098	College English	3 / 3	Global Communication	HOKMA College of General Education
10099	Advanced English	3 / 3	Global Communication	
11352	Integrated Thinking and Writing	3 / 3	Thinking and Expression	
10571	Spanish	3 / 3	Global Communication	
11133	Ewha Global Frontier Program	- / 1	Electives (Future Planning)	Student Services
38684	Startup Internship	- / 2	Major Elective	Entrepreneurship
38840	Startup Hackathon Camp	45 / 3	Major Elective	